Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TELEDYNE INDUSTRIES INC.	02/01/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CURTISS-WRIGHT FLOW CONTROL CORP.		
Street Address:	2941 FAIRVIEW PARK DRIVE		
Internal Address:	SUITE 850		
City:	FALLS CHURCH		
State/Country:	VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	22042		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5626467
Patent Number:	5950657
Patent Number:	D380479
Patent Number:	D388439

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)579-6073

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-579-1700

Email: mgarvey@pearnegordon.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL W. GARVEY
Address Line 1: 1801 E 9TH STREET

Address Line 2: STE 1200

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114-3108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TLH H6702
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL W. GARVEY

500076989 REEL: 017145 FRAME: 0053

5626467

- 60 C

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment TDY#page1.tif source=Assignment TDY#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 017145 FRAME: 0054

CONFIRMATION ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

Whereas, TDY Industries, Inc., a corporation of California, U.S.A., having a place of business at 1000 Six PPG Place, Pittsburgh, PA 15222 (formerly known as Teledyne Industries Inc. of 2049 Century Park East, Los Angeles, California 90067, U.S.A.) (hereinafter referred to as "patentee"), was the sole owner of the following United States Patents:

5,626,467 Issue Date: May 6, 1997

5,950,657 Issue Date: September 14, 1999

D380,479 Issue Date: July 1, 1997

D388,439 Issue Date: December 30, 1997

Whereas, CURTISS-WRIGHT FLOW CONTROL CORP., a corporation of Delaware, U.S.A., having a place of business at 2941 Fairview Park Drive, Suite 850, Falls Church, VA 22042, U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as "assignee"), was desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, be it known that, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the patentee, by the Assignment Agreement, dated August 27, 1999, did sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patents aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by patentee had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of Pearne & Gordon LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further patent identification information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Signature John Wilton

Company Representative JON D. WALTON

Title EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT

PATENT REEL: 017145 FRAME: 0055

STATE OF Pennsy	/Ivania)	
) ss.	
COUNTY OF Alle	egheny)	
The above	named TMO. W.	<i>Clton</i> , known to	me, appeared before me this
1st day of Fel	5,2006, and ack	cnowledged that the fo	oregoing Confirmation
Assignment was ex	xecuted as his free ac	ct and deed for the us	ses and purposes therein set forth.
		Aulem// Notary Public	Bullo
(Notarial Seal)	My commission	expires	Notarial Seal - Aileen M. Larko, Notary Public City Of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires Dec. 10, 2006

RECORDED: 02/09/2006

PATENT REEL: 017145 FRAME: 0056

Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Nolaries